any, the consent of the members of the Company, 
be and is hereby accorded for the appointment of  
Mr. Hussein V. Rayani, as a Joint Managing Director of the 
Company for a period of 5 (five) years with effect from  
30th May 2011 on a monthly remuneration of ` 150,000 
(Rupees One Lac Fifty Thousand only) whether paid 
as salary, allowance(s), perquisites or a combination 
thereof, provided that any payment towards perquisites 
as mentioned under Para 2 of the Schedule XIII shall 
not be included in the  aforesaid remuneration.

Provided further that payment/re-imbursement of